To: All Funeral Directors and Monumental Stonemasons

St. Paulinus Churchyard, Llangors is owned by Llangors Community Council.

To make arrangements for access to the Churchyard for burials, erection/work to headstones etc., the Burial Board Clerk is:

Cllr Geoff Beaven, Penstar, Llangors, Brecon, Powys LD3 7UB.

Tel: 01874 658180

Email: gbeaven@llangors.org.uk

If for any reason Cllr Geoff Beaven is not available, Cllr Colin Preece can be contacted.

Tel: 07494466355 | Email: cpreece@llangors.org.uk

The Community Council policy in regard to the churchyard can be read on Llangors Community Council website https://llangors.org.uk/community-council/st-paulinus-churchyard/

All fees charged run in line with the Church in Wales fees. All payments due to Llangors Community Council should be paid by bank transfer.

Lloyds Bank PLC Account Name: Llangorse Community Council

Account Number: 00079458

Sort Code: 30-91-16

Please email gbeaven@llangors.org.uk when payments are processed so that records can be updated accordingly.

Many thanks for your assistance with this matter.

14th March 2025

March 2025 Page 1 of 1